
Boosters, Intensifiers 
and Air/Oil Tanks
Ram and Piston Type

Boosters, Intensifiers and Air/Oil Tanks 
Ram and Piston Type

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
S

/T
A

N
K

S



174

ORdeRIng InFORmATIOn hOw TO SeleCT The mOST eFFICIenT BOOSTeR

ORdeRIng COde exAmPle – RAm TyPe BOOSTeR
nBS-5 (nOPAK Booster Single pressure 5000 PSI output max.) / nBd-5 (nOPAK Booster dual pressure 5000 PSI output max.)

1 - A - 6 - nBS5 - 5 x 14 - ∆∆  - 1-3/8 - 3/4 nPT - OPT

ORdeRIng COde exAmPle – PISTOn TyPe BOOSTeR
nB3 (nOPAK Booster 3000 PSI output max.)

 InPuT CylIndeR OuTPuT CylIndeR
1 - 6 - nB3 - 6 x 14 A - nn - 3/4 nPT - 2 - 3-3.250 x 14 h - 3/4 nPT - OPT

hOw TO ORdeR

QTY. 

QTY. 

Input Cylinder –  
Operating Media 
P-6 (Air), H-6 (Hyd.),  
H3 (3000 PSI Max.) 

Input Cylinder Class 6

Class 3 Output 
Cylinder

Output Cylinder 
Bore Diameter

Stroke

Mounting Style: Use either 
NOPAK or NFPA’s designation 

N = NOPAK, B = Booster, 
S = Single Pressure,  
D = Dual Pressure 

NOPAK Booster 
3000 PSI Max.

Input Cylinder 
Bore Diameter

Input Cylinder 
Bore Diameter

Common Rod 
Diameter of Input & 
Output Cylinder

Input Cylinder Model

Output Cylinder 
Model

Port SizePort Size

Stroke

Stroke

∆∆ = Two letters required In Model number: 
NN = No cushions 
AA = Cushioned both ends 
NA = No cushion rod end, cushion blind end 
AN = Cushion rod end, no cushion blind end

Non-cushion rod end, 
blind end 

Type: NPTF, SAE O-Ring 

Type: NPTF, 
SAE O-Ring 

Type: NPTF, 
SAE O-Ring 

Port Size

Output Cylinder Ram Diameter 

OPT = Optional features 
required such as 
Fluorocarbon seals, port 
position, bleeders, etc. 

OPT = Optional features 
required such as 
fluorocarbon seals, port 
position, bleeders, etc. 

ORdeRIng COde exAmPle – AIR-OIl TAnkS
1  -  eP  -  h6  -  6  x  8  -  AP  -  OPT

QTY. 

Steel Chrome 
Plated I.D.: H6-L.P. Hyd. 
See the  

Aluminum Tank 
EP-Air • 250 PSI

Tank Diameter 
AS/Selection 
See page 186

Tank Length 
AS/Selection
See page 186

Model (MTG.): 
T, TB, TR,  
S, AP, H

Port Location Position:  
1-2, 3-4, 5 
Sight Gauge Position*

OR

mATeRIAl nOTe: Aluminum heads (Class EP stock) for 
tank diameter 3-1/4 through 8" diameter steel heads 
(Class H6 stock) for tank diameters 10-12-14 

nOTe: Unless specified, Air-Oil Tanks shall be a separate 
unit in the Booster Circuit, as illustrated on page 186 and 
page 187. 

* = Sight gauge is considered to be in position 1 in all cases 
unless specifically called out otherwise. See page 187.
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nBS-5 SIngle PReSSuRe RAm TyPe BOOSTeR 

Ports
Air

Air

Optional High 
Pressure Oil

High 
Pressure 
Oil

This type booster has a single ram seal so the entire stroke is of 
intensified high pressure. 

Low pressure air is directed to the booster input cylinder port to 
the cylinder chamber. Making contact with the larger surface of 
the retracted piston forces the piston with ram, forward, to begin 
the cylinder stroke. Low pressure oil is intensified in the nozzle 
chamber by the ram end force created by the larger air piston 
pushing. The high pressure oil is forced out of the nozzle port into 
the work cylinder for a high pressure continuous stroke. Oil flows 
out and back in through the nozzle port or can be piped in through 
the optional port located in the nozzle head. Makeup oil is provided 
from an external replenishing valve. The booster ratio of input and 
output pressure rated values are charted on page 184. 

Booster Series NBS is similar to the dual pressure Series NBD 
except the center head which contains the port and seal for low 
pressure oil has been eliminated. Therefore, the primary purpose 
of this design is to provide high pressure oil to the work cylinder 
during its entire stroke. 

Since the booster is neither self-filling or self-venting, provisions 
should be made to perform these operations in the external circuit. 

See Booster Selection Chart, page 184 and “How To Select The 
Most Efficient Booster” on page 175.

nBS-5
OuTPuT PReSSuRe uP TO 5000 PSI

Shop Air

Air-Oil 
Tank

P EX
OPT

AIR

OIL

B A
Air Booster

Replenish 
Valve

High Pressure Oil

Work Cylinder

Air

TyPICAl SIngle PReSSuRe CIRCuIT

nBS-5 SIngle PReSSuRe RAm TyPe 
BOOSTeR 
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nBd-5 duAl PReSSuRe RAm TyPe BOOSTeR 

Ports

Air

Air

Optional High 
Pressure Oil

Low 
Pressure 
Oil

High 
Pressure 
Oil

The dual pressure booster is used where the work cylinder 
is required to travel a short distance at high pressure after a 
substantial low pressure advance stroke. Because the booster 
ram operates only during the high pressure portion of the work 
stroke, a shorter booster stroke is required. In the fully retracted 
position, the ram is withdrawn from the high pressure ram seal 
allowing low pressure “approach stroke” oil to pass through to 
the work cylinder. This design makes the booster both self-filling 
and self-bleeding. 

See Booster Selection Chart, page 184 and “How To Select The 
Most Efficient Booster” on page 175.

Low pressure air is directed to the Booster input cylinder port 
into the cylinder chamber. Making contact with the large surface 
of the retracted piston forces the piston with ram forward to 
start the cylinder stroke. 

Air

Low 
Pressure 
Oil

Low 
Pressure 
Oil

Low pressure oil is flowing through the low pressure port into and through 
the high pressure bearing I.D. and seal. It continues through the nozzle 
chamber and out the port to the work cylinder. The ram is traveling under 
the same pressure as the input air. The low pressure oil reaching the work 
cylinder forces the rod forward which is called “the approach stroke.” 

Air

High 
Pressure Oil

High 
Pressure 
Oil

The booster ram traveling forward now enters the high pressure bearing 
and seal cutting off the low pressure oil supply. The ram end force created 
by the large air piston now greatly intensifies the oil pressure contained 
in the nozzle chamber and is pushed out of the high pressure port to the 
work cylinder. This short stroke of the work cylinder is called the “high 
pressure stroke” of the work cycle. The booster ratio of input and output 
pressure rated values are charted on page  184. The input cylinder 
segment of NBD-5 boosters can be operated either with air or low 
pressure hydraulics. See the pressure limitations shown on page 184.

nBd-5
OuTPuT PReSSuRe uP TO 5000 PSI

TyPICAl duAl PReSSuRe CIRCuIT
Shop Air

Return 
Tank

Approach 
Tank

Low Pressure 
Oil

High Pressure Oil 
Optional Port

High Pressure 
Oil

PP EXEX
OPTOPT

AIR

AIR
OIL

OIL

B A

Air

Air

Booster

Leveling Valve

Work Cylinder

nBd-5 duAl PReSSuRe RAm 
TyPe BOOSTeR 
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 mOdel A (NFPA STD. MS2)
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mOdel AP (NFPA STD. STYLE MS1) 
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mOdel CJ (NFPA STD. STYLE ME4) 8" THROUGH 14" DIA. 
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mOdel C (NFPA STD. STYLE MF2) 2-1/2" THROUGH 6" DIA.
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mOdel TB (NFPA STD. STYLE MX2) 
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nBS-5 mOdelS

� = Large unrestricted ports conforming to NFPA standards are provided. They can be rotated 
to any 90° position in relation to each other and the booster mounting. 

For 2-1/2" diameter through 5" diameter 
bore, this model is available for small ram 
diameter only. 



179www.nopak.com Boosters/tanks

Table 1
• = Dimension refers to bolt diameter.

BORe 
dIA. 

InPuT 
CylIndeR PSI mOunTIng dImenSIOnS

AIR hyd. e F k R S AA AB• Ah AO AT BB dd EB• ee

2-1/2 250 1100 3 3/8 5/16 2.19 2-1/4 3.10 3/8 1-5/8 3/8 1/8 1-1/8 5/16–24 – 3/8

3-1/4 250 1350 3-3/4 5/8 7/16 2.76 2-3/4 4.00 1/2 2 1/2 1/8 1-3/8 7/16–20 – 1/2

4 250 950 4-1/2 5/8 7/16 3.32 3-1/2 4.75 1/2 2-1/4 1/2 1/8 1-3/8 7/16–20 – 1/2

5 250 900 5-1/2 5/8 1/2 4.10 4-1/4 5.80 5/8 2-3/4 5/8 3/16 1-3/4 1/2–20 – 1/2

6 200 750 6-1/2 3/4 9/16 4.88 5-1/4 6.90 3/4 3-1/4 5/8 3/16 1-3/4 9/16–18 – 3/4

8 200 500 8-1/2 3/4 5/8 – 7-1/8 9.10 3/4 4-1/4 11/16 1/4 2-1/4 5/8-18 5/8 3/4

10 200 400 10-5/8 3/4 3/4 – 8-7/8 11.31 1 5-5/16 7/8 1/4 2-5/8 3/4-16 3/4 1

12 200 400 12-3/4 3/4 3/4 – 11 13.30 1 6-3/8 7/8 3/8 2-11/16 3/4-16 3/4 1

14 200 400 14-3/4 3/4 7/8 – 12-5/8 15.40 1-1/4 7-3/8 1-1/16 3/8 3-3/16 7/8-14 7/8 1-1/4

Table 2
• = Dimension refers to bolt diameter.

BORe 
dIA. 

InPuT 
CylIndeR PSI mOunTIng dImenSIOnS

AIR hyd. FB• SA SB• SS ST Te TF TS uF uS wA zl zO

2-1/2 250 1100 5/16 7-5/8 3/8 3 1/2 – 3-7/8 3-3/4 4-5/8 4-1/2 5/8 6-1/4 7-1/4

3-1/4 250 1350 3/8 9-1/8 1/2 3-1/4 3/4 – 4-11/16 4-3/4 5-1/2 5-3/4 5/8 7-1/4 9

4 250 950 3/8 9-1/8 1/2 3-1/4 3/4 – 5-7/16 5-1/2 6-1/4 6-1/2 5/8 7-1/4 9

5 250 900 1/2 9-5/8 3/4 3-1/8 1 – 6-5/8 6-7/8 7-5/8 8-1/4 5/8 7-1/2 9-1/2

6 200 750 1/2 10-1/2 3/4 3-5/8 1 – 7-5/8 7-7/8 8-5/8 9-1/4 7/8 8-5/8 10-5/8

8 200 500 – 11-1/2 3/4 3-3/4 1 7.57 – 9-7/8 – 11-1/4 7/8 8-3/4 11-1/4

10 200 400 – 13-5/8 1 4-5/8 1-1/4 9.40 – 12-3/8 – 14-1/8 1-1/8 10-1/2 13-1/2

12 200 400 – 14-1/8 1 5-1/8 1-1/4 11.10 – 14-1/2 – 16-1/4 1-1/8 11 14

14 200 400 – 16-1/2 1-1/4 5-7/8 1-1/2 12.87 – 17 – 19-1/4 1-5/8 13-1/4 16-3/4

nBS-5 mOdelS
OuTPuT PReSSuRe uP TO 5000 PSI
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mOdel A (NFPA STD. MS2)
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mOdel AP (NFPA STD. STYLE MS1) 
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mOdel CJ (NFPA STD. STYLE ME4) 8" THROUGH 14" DIA. 
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mOdel C (NFPA STD. STYLE MF2) 2-1/2" THROUGH 6" DIA.

TS

US

E

E/2 ST

SS+ STROKE WA + STROKE

ZL + (2 x STROKE)

(4) SB

K
SW

S

E

AH

AT

ZO + (2 x STROKE)

(6) AB
AO

SA + STROKE

WA + STROKE

EE-NPT (ALL PORTS)

EE-NPT (ALL PORTS)

R

WA + STROKE

ZL + (2 x STROKE)
F

J WA + STROKE

ZL + (2 x STROKE)

WA + STROKE

ZL + (2 x STROKE)

DD

BB

EE-NPT (ALL PORTS)

EE-NPT (ALL PORTS)

EE-NPT (ALL PORTS) (4) FB

(4) EB

E SQ.

E SQ.

TE SQ.

UF

TF

AA

mOdel TB (NFPA STD. STYLE MX2) 
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nBd-5 mOdelS

� = Large unrestricted ports conforming to NFPA standards are provided. They can be rotated 
to any 90° position in relation to each other and the booster mounting. 

For 2-1/2" diameter through 5" diameter 
bore, this model is available for small ram 
diameter only. 



181www.nopak.com Boosters/tanks

Table 1
• = Dimension refers to bolt diameter.

BORe 
dIA. 

InPuT 
CylIndeR PSI mOunTIng dImenSIOnS

AIR hyd. e F J k R S AA AB• Ah AO AT BB dd EB• ee

2-1/2 250 1100 3 3/8 1-1/8 5/16 2.19 2-1/4 3.10 3/8 1-5/8 3/8 1/8 1-1/8 5/16–24 – 3/8

3-1/4 250 1350 3-3/4 5/8 1-1/4 7/16 2.76 2-3/4 4.00 1/2 2 1/2 1/8 1-3/8 7/16–20 – 1/2

4 250 950 4-1/2 5/8 1-1/4 7/16 3.32 3-1/2 4.75 1/2 2-1/4 1/2 1/8 1-3/8 7/16–20 – 1/2

5 250 900 5-1/2 5/8 1-1/4 1/2 4.10 4-1/4 5.80 5/8 2-3/4 5/8 3/16 1-3/4 1/2–20 – 1/2

6 200 750 6-1/2 3/4 1-1/2 9/16 4.88 5-1/4 6.90 3/4 3-1/4 5/8 3/16 1-3/4 9/16–18 – 3/4

8 200 500 8-1/2 3/4 1-1/2 5/8 – 7-1/8 9.10 3/4 4-1/4 11/16 1/4 2-1/4 5/8-18 5/8 3/4

10 200 400 10-5/8 3/4 2 3/4 – 8-7/8 11.31 1 5-5/16 7/8 1/4 2-5/8 3/4-16 3/4 1

12 200 400 12-3/4 3/4 2 3/4 – 11 13.30 1 6-3/8 7/8 3/8 2-11/16 3/4-16 3/4 1

14 200 400 14-3/4 3/4 2-1/4 7/8 – 12-5/8 15.40 1-1/4 7-3/8 1-1/16 3/8 3-3/16 7/8-14 7/8 1-1/4

Table 2
• = Dimension refers to bolt diameter.

BORe 
dIA. 

InPuT 
CylIndeR PSI mOunTIng dImenSIOnS

AIR hyd. FB• SA SB• SS ST Sw Te TF TS uF uS wA zl zO

2-1/2 250 1100 5/16 9-1/8 3/8 3 1/2 3/8 – 3-7/8 3-3/4 4-5/8 4-1/2 5/8 7-3/4 9-1/8

3-1/4 250 1350 3/8 10-7/8 1/2 3-1/4 3/4 1/2 – 4-11/16 4-3/4 5-1/2 5-3/4 5/8 9 10-3/4

4 250 950 3/8 10-7/8 1/2 3-1/4 3/4 1/2 – 5-7/16 5-1/2 6-1/4 6-1/2 5/8 9 10-3/4

5 250 900 1/2 11-3/8 3/4 3-1/8 1 11/16 – 6-5/8 6-7/8 7-5/8 8-1/4 5/8 9-1/4 11-1/4

6 200 750 1/2 12-1/2 3/4 3-5/8 1 11/16 – 7-5/8 7-7/8 8-5/8 9-1/4 7/8 10-5/8 12-5/8

8 200 500 – 13-1/2 3/4 3-3/4 1 11/16 7.57 – 9-7/8 – 11-1/4 7/8 10-3/4 13-1/4

10 200 400 – 15-7/8 1 4-5/8 1-1/4 7/8 9.40 – 12-3/8 – 14-1/8 1-1/8 12-3/4 15-3/4

12 200 400 – 16-3/8 1 5-1/8 1-1/4 7/8 11.10 – 14-1/2 – 16-1/4 1-1/8 13-1/4 16-1/4

14 200 400 – 19-1/4 1-1/4 5-7/8 1-1/2 1-1/8 12.87 – 17 – 19-1/4 1-5/8 16 19-1/2

nBd-5 mOdelS
OuTPuT PReSSuRe uP TO 5000 PSI
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PISTOn TyPe BOOSTeRS And ACCumulATORS nB3 

Ports
Air Air

Optional 
Port

High 
Pressure 
Oil

PISTOn TyPe BOOSTeRS And ACCumulATORS nB3 
Piston type boosters and accumulators consist of two cylinders 
with a common ram, joined together as an integral unit. This 
unit may be used as a booster or accumulator depending on 
how it is located in hydraulic circuit. When used as a booster, 
it is not self-bleeding so provisions must be made in the 
external circuit to bleed the system after each operation and 
before prefilling. 

See Booster Selection Chart, page  184 and “How To Select 
The Most Efficient Booster” on page 175.
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mOdel CJ (NFPA STD. STYLE ME4) 8" THROUGH 14" DIA. 

TS

US

E

E

E SQ.

E/2 ST

SS+ STROKE LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

(4) SB
K

SW

EE1-NPT

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

R

F

J

(4) FB

(4) EB

E SQ.

TE SQ.

UF

TF

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

LF + STROKE

EE2-NPT

E SQ.

E SQ.

E SQ.

LB + STROKE

DD

BB

LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

E SQ.

AA

mOdel C (NFPA STD. STYLE MF2) 2-1/2" THROUGH 6" DIA.

TS

US

E

E

E SQ.

E/2 ST

SS+ STROKE LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

(4) SB
K

SW

EE1-NPT

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

R

F

J

(4) FB

(4) EB

E SQ.

TE SQ.

UF

TF

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

LF + STROKE

EE2-NPT

E SQ.

E SQ.

E SQ.

LB + STROKE

DD

BB

LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

E SQ.

AA

nB3 BOOSTeRS And ACCumulATORS

Output Pressure

Input 
Air 
Pressure

AIR

OIL

TyPICAl ACCumulATOR CIRCuIT

� = Large unrestricted ports conforming to NFPA 
standards are provided. They can be rotated to 
any 90° position in relation to each other and the 
booster mounting. 
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mOdel TB (NFPA STD. STYLE MX2) 

TS

US

E

E

E SQ.

E/2 ST

SS+ STROKE LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

(4) SB
K

SW

EE1-NPT

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

R

F

J

(4) FB

(4) EB

E SQ.

TE SQ.

UF

TF

EE1-NPT

EE2-NPT

LF + STROKE

EE2-NPT

E SQ.

E SQ.

E SQ.

LB + STROKE

DD

BB

LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

LF + STROKE

LB + STROKE

E SQ.

AA

Table 1
InPuT CylIndeR dImenSIOnS A/l �

BORe 2-1/2 3-1/4 4 5 6 8 10 12 14

PSI
A� 250 250 250 250 200 200 200 200 200
l� 1100 1350 950 900 750 500 400 400 400

e 3 3-3/4 4-1/2 5-1/2 6-1/2 8-1/2 10-5/8 12-3/4 14-3/4
F 3/8 5/8 5/8 5/8 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
J 1-1/8 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/2 1-1/2 2 2 2-1/4
k 5/16 7/16 7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8
R 2.19 2.76 3.32 4.10 4.88 – – – –

AA 3.10 4.00 4.75 5.80 6.90 9.10 11.31 13.30 15.40
BB 5/16–24 1-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/4 1-3/4 2-1/4 2-5/8 2-11/16 3-3/16
dd – 7/16–20 7/16–20 1/2–20 9/16–18 5/8–18 3/4–16 3/4–16 7/8–14
EB• 3/8 – – – – 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8

ee1
� 5/16 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4 3/4 1 1 1-1/4

FB• 4-1/8 3/8 3/8 1/2 1/2 – – – –
lB 3/8 4-7/8 4-7/8 5-1/8 5-3/4 5-7/8 7-1/8 7-5/8 8-7/8
SB• 3 1/2 1/2 3/4 3/4 3/4 1 1 1-1/4
SS 1/2 3-1/4 3-1/4 3-1/8 3-5/8 3-3/4 4-5/8 5-1/8 5-7/8
ST 3/8 3/4 3/4 1 1 1 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/2
Sw – 1/2 1/2 11/16 11/16 11/16 7/8 7/8 1-1/8
Te 3-7/8 – – – – 7.57 9.40 11.10 12.87
TF 3-3/4 4-11/16 5-7/16 6-5/8 7-5/8 – – – –
TS 4-5/8 4-3/4 5-1/2 6-7/8 7-7/8 9-7/8 12-3/8 14-1/2 17
uF 4-1/2 5-1/2 6-1/4 7-5/8 8-5/8 – – – –
uS 4-1/2 5-3/4 6-1/2 8-1/4 9-1/4 11-1/4 14-1/8 16-1/4 19-1/4

Table 2
OuTPuT CylIndeR dImenSIOnS A/l �

BORe 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3-1/4 4 5 6 8

PSI
A� 250 250 250 250 250 250 200 200
l� 1500 1500 1100 1350 950 900 750 500

e 2 2-1/2 3 3-3/4 4-1/2 5-1/2 6-1/2 8-1/2

ee2
� 3/8 3/8 3/8 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4 3/4

lF 3-7/8 4-1/16 4-1/16 4-11/16 4-11/16 5 5-9/16 5-3/4

Table 3 
OuTPuT CylIndeR dImenSIOnS h�

BORe 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3-1/4 4 5 6 8

PSI h� 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

e 2-1/2 3 3-1/2 4-1/2 5 6-1/2 7-1/2 9-1/2

ee2
� 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4 3/4 3/4 1 1-1/2

lF 5-1/8 5-1/8 5-3/8 6-1/4 6-1/2 7-1/4 8-1/2 10-7/8

• = Dimension refers to bolt diameter.
�  A = Air
 L = L.P. Hydraulics
 H = H.P. Hydraulics 3000 PSI
�	 = Large unrestricted ports conforming to NFPA standards are provided.  

They can be rotated to any 90° position in relation to each other and the booster mounting. 

nB3 BOOSTeRS And ACCumulATORS
OuTPuT PReSSuRe uP TO 3000 PSI
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dRIVIng 
CylIndeR

PReSSuRe 
RATIng OuTPuT RAm

BOOSTeR 
RATIo•

InTenSIFIed OuTPuT hydRAulIC PReSSuRe (PSI) AT InPuT PReSSuRe

BORe AReA
AIR 

 
hyd.

dIA. AReA 60 80 100 200 250 400 500 750 900 950 1100 1350

2–1/2 4.909
250 

1100

0.625 0.307 16.00 960 1280 1600 3200 4000 6401 8001 12001 14401 15201 17601 –
1 0.785 6.25 375 500 625 1250 1563 2500 3125 4688 5625 5938 6876 –

1.375 1.485 3.31 198 264 331 661 827 1322 1653 2480 2975 3141 3637 –
1.75 2.405 2.04 122 163 204 408 510 816 1020 1531 1837 1939 2245 –

3–1/4 8.296
250 

 
1350

1 0.785 10.56 634 845 1056 2113 2641 4225 5282 7922 9507 10035 11619 14260
1.375 1.485 5.59 335 447 559 1117 1397 2235 2794 4190 5028 5308 6146 7543
1.75 2.405 3.45 207 276 345 690 862 1380 1725 2587 3104 3277 3794 4656
2 3.142 2.64 158 211 264 528 660 1056 1320 1981 2377 2509 2905 3565

4 12.566
250 

 
950

1 0.785 16.00 960 1280 1600 3200 4000 6400 8000 12000 14400 15200 – –
1.375 1.485 8.46 508 677 846 1693 2116 3385 4231 6347 7617 8040 – –
1.75 2.405 5.22 313 418 522 1045 1306 2090 2612 3918 4702 4963 – –
2 3.142 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 2000 3000 3600 3800 – –

2.5 4.909 2.56 154 205 256 512 640 1024 1280 1920 2304 2432 – –

5 19.634
250 

 
900

1 0.785 25.00 1500 2000 2500 5000 6250 10000 12500 18750 22500 – – –
1.375 1.485 13.22 793 1058 1322 2645 3306 5289 6611 9917 11901 – – –
1.75 2.405 8.16 490 653 816 1633 2041 3265 4082 6122 7347 – – –
2 3.142 6.25 375 500 625 1250 1562 2500 3125 4687 5625 – – –

2.5 4.909 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 2000 3000 3600 – – –
3 7.068 2.78 167 222 278 556 694 1111 1389 2083 2500 – – –

3.5 9.621 2.04 122 163 204 408 510 816 1020 1531 1837 – – –

6 28.274
200 

 
750

1.375 1.485 19.04 1142 1523 1904 3808 4760 7617 9521 14281 – – – –
1.75 2.405 11.76 705 940 1176 2351 2939 4702 5878 8816 – – – –
2 3.142 9.00 540 720 900 1800 2250 3600 4500 6750 – – – –

2.5 4.909 5.76 346 461 576 1152 1440 2304 2880 4320 – – – –
3 7.068 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 2000 3000 – – – –

3.5 9.621 2.94 176 235 294 588 735 1176 1469 2204 – – – –
4 12.566 2.25 135 180 225 450 563 900 1125 1688 – – – –

8 50.264
200 

 
500

1.375 1.485 33.85 2031 2708 3385 6770 8463 13540 16926 – – – – –
1.75 2.405 20.90 1254 1672 2090 4180 5224 8359 10449 – – – – –
2 3.142 16.00 960 1280 1600 3200 4000 6400 8000 – – – – –

2.5 4.909 10.24 614 819 1024 2048 2560 4096 5120 – – – – –
3 7.068 7.11 427 569 711 1422 1778 2844 3556 – – – – –

3.5 9.621 5.22 313 418 522 1045 1306 2090 2612 – – – – –
4 12.566 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 2000 – – – – –

4.5 15.904 3.16 190 253 316 632 790 1264 1580 – – – – –
5 19.634 2.56 154 205 256 512 640 1024 1280 – – – – –

5.5 23.758 2.12 127 169 212 423 529 846 1058 – – – – –

10 78.538
200 

 
400

1.75 2.405 32.65 1959 2612 3265 6531 8163 13061 – – – – – –
2 3.142 25.00 1500 2000 2500 5000 6250 10000 – – – – – –

2.5 4.909 16.00 960 1280 1600 3200 4000 6400 – – – – – –
3 7.068 11.11 667 889 1111 2222 2778 4444 – – – – – –

3.5 9.621 8.16 490 653 816 1633 2041 3265 – – – – – –
4 12.566 6.25 375 500 625 1250 1563 2500 – – – – – –

4.5 15.904 4.94 296 395 494 988 1235 1975 – – – – – –
5 19.634 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 – – – – – –

5.5 23.758 3.31 198 264 331 661 826 1322 – – – – – –

12 113.094
200 

 
400

2 3.142 36.00 2160 2880 3600 7200 9000 14400 – – – – – –
2.5 4.909 23.04 1382 1843 2304 4608 5760 9216 – – – – – –
3 7.068 16.00 960 1280 1600 3200 4000 6400 – – – – – –

3.5 9.621 11.76 705 940 1176 2351 2939 4702 – – – – – –
4 12.566 9.00 540 720 900 1800 2250 3600 – – – – – –

4.5 15.904 7.11 427 569 711 1422 1778 2844 – – – – – –
5 19.634 5.76 346 461 576 1152 1440 2304 – – – – – –

5.5 23.758 4.76 286 381 476 952 1190 1904 – – – – – –

14 153.934
200 

 
400

2.5 4.909 31.36 1882 2509 3136 6272 7840 12544 – – – – – –
3 7.068 21.78 1307 1742 2178 4356 5444 8711 – – – – – –

3.5 9.621 16.00 960 1280 1600 3200 4000 6400 – – – – – –
4 12.566 12.25 735 980 1225 2450 3063 4900 – – – – – –

4.5 15.904 9.68 581 774 968 1936 2420 3872 – – – – – –
5 19.634 7.84 470 627 784 1568 1960 3136 – – – – – –

5.5 23.758 6.48 389 518 648 1296 1620 2592 – – – – – –
nOTe: When output pressures are in the gray shaded area, the output pressure has exceeded the rating for the output cylinder and then Boosters NBS-5 

THROUGH NBD-5 should not be used. For output pressures greater than 5000 PSI, please consult the factory.

nOTe: When output pressures are not shown, either output pressure has exceeded rating of output cylinder or input pressure has exceeded rating of 
input cylinder. 

• = CL3 series not shown in this ratio combination.

BOOSTeR SeleCTIOn ChART
SIngle PReSSuRe nBS-5 And  

duAl PReSSuRe nBd-5 (5000 PSI)

BOOSTeR SeleCTIOn ChART 
SIngle PReSSuRe nBS-5 And duAl PReSSuRe nBd-5 (5000 PSI)

BOOSTeR SeleCTIOn ChART
nB-3 (3000 PSI)



185www.nopak.com Boosters/tanks

InPuT CylIndeR OuTPuT CylIndeR

BOOSTeR 
RATIO

OuTPuT PReSSuRe (PSI) AT InPuT PReSSuRe OF

BORe AReA

mAxImum 
InPuT 

PReSSuRe BORe AReA
mAxImum OuTPuT 
PReSSuRe uSIng

A l A l h 60 80 100 200 250 400 500 750 900 950 1100

2–1/2 4.909 250 1100 1–1/2 1.767 250 1500 3000 2.78 167 222 278 556 695 1111 1389 2084 2500 2639 –

3–1/4 8.296 250 1350
1–1/2 1.767 250 1500 3000 4.69 282 376 469 939 1174 1878 2347 – – – –

2 3.142 250 1500 3000 2.64 158 211 264 528 660 1056 1320 1980 2376 2508 –

4 12.566 250 950

1–1/2 1.767 250 1500 3000 7.11 427 569 711 1422 1778 2845 – – – – –

2 3.142 250 1500 3000 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 2000 3000 – – –

2–1/2 4.909 250 1100 3000 2.56 154 205 256 512 640 1024 1280 1920 2304 2432 –

5 19.634 250 900

1–1/2 1.767 250 1500 3000 11.11 667 889 1111 2222 2778 – – – – – –

2 3.142 250 1500 3000 6.25 375 500 625 1250 1562 2500 – – – – –

2–1/2 4.909 250 1100 3000 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 2000 3000 – – –

3–1/4 8.296 250 1350 3000 2.37 142 189 237 473 592 947 1183 1775 2130 – –

6 28.274 200 750

2 3.142 250 1500 3000 9.00 540 720 900 1800 2250 – – – – – –

2–1/2 4.909 250 1100 3000 5.76 346 461 576 1152 1440 2304 2880 – – – –

3–1/4 8.296 250 1350 3000 3.41 204 273 341 682 852 1363 1704 2556 – – –

4 12.566 250 950 3000 2.25 135 180 225 450 563 900 1125 1688 – – –

8 50.264 200 500

2 3.142 250 1500 3000 16.00 960 1280 1600 – – – – – – – –

2–1/2 4.909 250 1100 3000 10.24 614 819 1024 2048 2560 – – – – – –

3–1/4 8.296 250 1350 3000 6.06 364 485 606 1212 1515 2424 – – – – –

4 12.566 250 950 3000 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 2000 – – – –

5 19.634 250 900 3000 2.56 154 205 256 512 640 1024 1280 – – – –

10 78.538 200 400

2–1/2 4.909 250 1100 3000 16.00 960 1280 1600 – – – – – – – –

3–1/4 8.296 250 1350 3000 9.47 568 757 947 1893 2367 – – – – – –

4 12.566 250 950 3000 6.25 375 500 625 1250 1563 2500 – – – – –

5 19.634 250 900 3000 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 – – – – –

6 28.274 250 750 3000 2.78 167 222 278 556 694 1111 – – – – –

12 113.094 200 400

3–1/4 8.296 250 1350 3000 13.63 818 1091 1363 2726 – – – – – – –

4 12.566 250 950 3000 9.00 540 720 900 1800 2250 – – – – – –

5 19.634 250 900 3000 5.76 346 461 576 1152 1440 2304 – – – – –

6 28.274 250 750 3000 4.00 240 320 400 800 1000 1600 – – – – –

8 50.264 250 500 3000 2.25 135 180 225 450 563 900 – – – – –

14 153.934 200 400

4 12.566 250 950 3000 12.25 735 980 1225 2450 – – – – – – –

5 19.634 250 900 3000 7.84 470 627 784 1568 1960 – – – – – –

6 28.274 250 750 3000 5.44 327 436 544 1089 1361 2178 – – – – –

8 50.264 250 500 3000 3.06 184 245 306 613 766 1225 – – – – –

nOTe: When output pressures are not shown, either output pressure has exceeded rating of 3000 PSI at output cylinder or input pressure has 
exceeded rating of input cylinder.  
A = AIR  
L = LOW PRESSURE HYDRAULIC  
H = HIGH PRESSURE HYDRAULIC 

BOOSTeR SeleCTIOn ChART
nB-3 (3000 PSI) BOOSTeR SeleCTIOn ChART 

nB-3 (3000 PSI)
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